



2026:HHC:11548

CWP No.5059 of 2014

15.10.2019 Present: Mr. Yashwir Singh, Advocate vice Mr. C.N. Singh, Advocate, for the petitioner.

M/s Anil Jaswal & Rameeta Rahi, Additional Advocate Generals, for the respondents.

Learned vice counsel representing the petitioner seeks an adjournment on the ground that the original arguing counsel is out of station. Allowed. List next week, as prayed for.

**(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)
Judge**

15th October, 2019
(Rohit)