



2026:HHC:11548

**Jagdish Sharma Vs State of HP & Ors..**

**CWP No.5059 of 20214**

**18.11.2022 Present:** Mr. Devender Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.  
Ms. Ritta Goswami, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents.

Respondents No.6 and 7 are contesting respondents and were impleaded as parties in the writ petition on 11.03.2020. More than two years have gone by, reply to the writ petition has still not been filed on their behalf. At the request of learned Additional Advocate General, by way of indulgence, one more opportunity of two weeks is granted to them to file reply. List thereafter.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua  
Judge

November 18, 2022  
(R.Atal)