



2026:HHC:11548

Jagdish Sharma Vs. State of H.P. & Ors

CWP No.5059 of 2014

27.04.2023 Present: Mr. Devender Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Y.P.S.Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General
with Ms. Seema Sharma and Ms. Leena Guleria,
Deputy Advocates General, for the respondents.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is
granted three weeks' time to file rejoinder.

List the matter on **24.05.2023**.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

April 27, 2023
(R.Atal)