



2026:HHC:11548

**Jagdish Sharma v. State of H.P. & Ors.
CWP Nio.5059 of 2014**

22.03.2025 Present: Mr. Anshul Bansal, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate
General, for the respondents.

Being a service matter, list before appropriate
Bench having the roster.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

March 22, 2025
(*Vinod*)